

## Queensland Government Gazette **EXTRAORDINARY PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY**

ISSN 0155-9370

Vol. 396]

## MONDAY 22 JULY 2024

[No. 61

## NOTIFICATION OF APPROVED FORMS FOR THE PLANNING ACT 2016

I, the Deputy Director-General, Planning Group, Department of Housing, Local Government, Planning and Public Works, do hereby notify that, pursuant to section 48 of the Acts Interpretation Act 1954 and section 282 of the Planning Act 2016, I have used a delegated power and approved the following approved forms:

a new version of DA Form 1 – Development application 1. details (version 1.5) to replace DA Form 1 - Development application details (version 1.4).

A copy of Planning Act DA Form 1 (version 1.5) is available for inspection and collection free of charge from the Department of Housing, Local Government, Planning and Public Works website, in person at 1 William Street, Brisbane, or online at: https://planning.statedevelopment.gld.gov.au/planningframework/development-assessment/developmentassessment-process/forms-and-templates.

> **Tess Pickering Deputy Director-General Planning Group** Department of Housing, Local Government, Planning and Public Works

## NOTIFICATION OF APPROVED FORMS FOR THE PLANNING ACT 2016

I, the Deputy Director-General, Planning Group, Department of Housing, Local Government, Planning and Public Works, do hereby notify that, pursuant to section 48 of the Acts Interpretation Act 1954 and section 282 of the Planning Act 2016, I have used a delegated power and approved the following approved forms:

1. a new version of Licence Form 1 - Temporary use licence applications (version 1.1) to replace Licence Form 1 -Temporary use licence applications (version 1.0).

A copy of Planning Act Licence Form 1 (version 1.1) is available for inspection and collection free of charge from the Department of Housing, Local Government, Planning and Public Works website, in person at 1 William Street, Brisbane, or online at: https://planning.statedevelopment.qld.gov.au/planningframework/development-assessment/developmentassessment-process/forms-and-templates.

> **Tess Pickering Deputy Director-General** Planning Group Department of Housing, Local Government, Planning and Public Works

© The State of Oueensland 2024

Copyright protects this publication. Except for purposes permitted by the Copyright Act, reproduction by whatever means is prohibited without prior written permission. Inquiries should be addressed to: Gazette Advertising, PO Box 10817, Brisbane Adelaide Street QLD 4000.

This page has been left blank intentionally